ADMN. 1000 o(**0)** ∤ [

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Administration DEPARTMENT_

Office Memorandum

TO

The Honorable Joan Anderson Growe

DATE: July 8, 1975

FROM:

Richard L. Brubacher

Secretary of State

Commissioner of Administration

Richard & Brubashe

SUBJECT:

Reorganization Order Number 57

Attached for your file is the original Department of Administration Reorganization Order No. 57 relating to commissioner of public welfare, support of human services boards, and to the office of the governor, support of human services boards.

Copies of this order have been transmitted to the appropriate individuals and offices.

RLB/mo enclosure

#28540

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 9 - 1975

Jow andrew thous Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 57

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1974, Sections 16125, 16.13, and 16.135, the following administrative reorganization is made.

The functions and appropriations as set forth in the Laws 1975, Chapter 434, Section 2, Subdivision 24, Support of Human Services Boards, are transferred from the Commissioner of Public Welfare (50000:69-10) to the Office of the Governor, Support of Human Services Boards (12000: 94-10).

The commissioner of finance is authorized to complete these transfers and upon their accomplishment notify the commissioner of administration.

This order is effective July 1, 1975.

Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Department of Administration

Approved:

Wendell R. Anderson, Governor

#28640

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUL 9 - 1975

Crow Brokeren Stower

Secretary of State